La Opala RG Limited



Date: March 20, 2024

To The Manager, Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Ltd**, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u> Scrip Code: 526947

The Manager Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Ltd** Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u> **Symbol: LAOPALA**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,

In compliance with Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Intimation Letter dated March 18, 2024, received from our RTA - Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificate by the shareholder. The details of the shareholder are given below:

Folio	Name of the shareholder	Distinctive No.		Certificate No.	e No. No. of Equity	
No.		From	To		Shares	
0000600	Amal Kanti Ghosh	229501	230500	47	1000	

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholder, upon receipt of required documents from shareholder and completion of necessary formalities.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **La Opala RG Limited** NIDHI Digitally signed by NIDHI RATHI

RATHI Date: 2024.03.20 13:11:42 +05'30' (Nidhi Rathi)

Company Secretary







SIR / MADAM

Please find attached letter from share holder for loss of share certificate.

Detail as follows.

UNIT: LA OPALA RG LTD

Folio No. : 0000600

Name : AMAL KANTI GHOSH

Cert No. : 47

Dist No. : 229501 - 230500

No Of Shares : 1000

Please arrange to upload the data in portal of NSE & BSE as the information is required to be provided to them within 2 days from date of receipt of request as per SEBI guidelines.

Kindly confirm.

SANDIPAN

Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001 Contact : 033-22482248, 2243-5029 I MANESHWAR DATAMATICS PVT. LTD. Received Contents Not Verified 1'8 MAR 2024

Kolkata

Mr.S.Manna Maheshwari Datamatics Pvt. Ltd. Unit: La Opala RG Ltd Registrar & Share Transfer Agent 23 R.N.Mukherjee Road 5th Floor, Kolkata – 700001

Sub: Duplicate share

Re: Folio No 0000600, Email dt 1.3.2024.

Dear Sir,

Please send me the duplicate procedure for the shares to be obtained by me in the above folio as I have lost the same. I want to get the shares in dematerialised form. My PAN, Aadhar and copy of the share certificate having paid up value Rs 10/- is enclosed herewith for your verification.

Thanking You

Amae Kanti ghosh

Amal Kanti Ghosh

13, Kankulia Road Golpark,Opp South City College Kolkata – 700029.

LA OPALA RG LIMITED (IN CORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT 1956) Registered Office : "Chitrakool", 10th Floor, 230A, A. J. C. Bose Ro SHARE CERTIFICATE his is to Certify that the person(s) named in this Certificate is the within mentioned share(s) bearing the distinctive number(so pompany subject to the Memorandum and Articles of Association pount endorsed hereon has been paid uncertainty of the sociation	s/are the Registered Holder(s)
EQUITY SHARES EACH OF	Rs. 10/-
AMOUNT PAID UP PER SHARE	Rs. 10/-
Name(s) of Holder(s) AMAL KANTI GHDSH No. of Share(s) held ONE HUNDRED ONLY Distinctive No(s) 006723967 To 006724066	****100**
EN under the Common Seal of the company this 07th day of Oct	tober 2006 magnum (19) ng Director Director
nsolidated Stamp Duty on 20 Share Certificates 200001 to 040000 Paid vide No. 756-F.T., dated 16.3.95." 2 No transfer of any of the shares comprised in this Certificate will be registered un 2000 comparison of the shares comprised in this Certificate will be registered un 2000 comparison of the shares comprised in this Certificate will be registered un 2000 comparison of the shares comprised in this Certificate will be registered un	nless accompunied by this Certificate.